
2020 Samford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 0-0Home: 7-6Away: 0-5Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (170), Opp (184)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Jackson (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-72), Jackson (19-24), Robertson
(11-13), Holcombe (8-10), Swaney (7-8), Barnett (4-7), DeCelles (3-4), Gillespie (3-4), 27 (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Hinton, Whitney .375 26-26 88 16 33 4 0 5 20 52 .591 3 3 10 0 .411 1 0 3-3 46 38 7 .923
18 Brzozoski, Ryan .305 23-21 59 6 18 1 0 0 7 19 .322 7 1 11 0 .388 0 2 2-2 9 1 0 1.000
8 Shurbutt, Timberlyn .280 23-23 75 13 21 7 2 3 15 41 .547 3 0 12 1 .308 0 0 2-2 27 52 8 .908
3 Briskin, Amanda .279 26-24 68 14 19 0 0 0 1 19 .279 6 0 12 0 .338 0 1 3-3 35 1 1 .973
15 Dorsett, Maddie .278 24-24 72 17 20 1 2 0 11 25 .347 8 2 19 0 .366 0 2 2-2 32 47 13 .859
24 Roberson, O'Neil .274 22-19 62 5 17 2 0 3 12 28 .452 6 1 9 0 .348 0 0 0-0 110 4 3 .974
25 Jackson, Kathryn .237 25-25 76 3 18 3 0 0 8 21 .276 5 3 25 0 .310 0 1 0-0 94 14 3 .973
4 Mayfield, Mekhi .212 22-20 52 6 11 1 0 1 4 15 .288 3 0 12 1 .250 1 1 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
22 Swaney, Abby .333 10-8 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 14 1 .960
6 6 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 DeCelles, Taylor .250 15-10 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 15 1 .947
1 1 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Cahoon, Merritt .238 9-8 21 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .238 4 0 4 0 .360 0 0 0-0 19 4 0 1.000
11 Holcombe, Kolby .217 16-15 46 2 10 1 0 1 6 14 .304 1 0 8 1 .234 0 1 0-0 33 5 2 .950
20 Robertson, Grace .206 15-11 34 5 7 0 0 1 5 10 .294 0 0 6 0 .200 1 0 0-0 52 12 0 1.000
9 Dabbs, Grace .167 17-10 30 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .167 2 0 8 0 .219 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
5 Parks, Laney .091 9-3 11 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 3 2 3 1 .375 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
10 Robertson, Megan .000 8-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 6 0 1.000
21 Shoop, Kathryne .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Walters, Kailey .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 King, Grayson .000 18-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
99 99 .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 26-26 713 106 189 20 4 14 96 259 .363 52 12 144 4 .324 3 8 16-17 507 232 39 .950
Opponents .284 26-26 687 130 195 32 4 20 117 295 .429 92 20 115 6 .380 9 12 28-36 506 175 50 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Spear, Lacey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
27 27 1.13 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 6 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 .207 0 2 0 1 1
22 Swaney, Abby 2.93 4-2 9 7 5 1-0 1 46.0 33 20 15 24 35 3 1 6 .195 0 3 0 2 5
12 Barnett, Emily 3.03 2-2 10 5 2 0-0 0 32.2 34 16 11 13 17 9 0 2 .274 3 2 0 2 2
7 DeCelles, Taylor 5.88 2-6 14 9 4 0-0 0 56.2 62 43 37 37 44 10 2 8 .277 1 11 0 2 3
10 Robertson, Megan 10.61 2-5 7 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 44 34 22 5 13 4 0 2 .419 5 2 0 1 0
33 Gillespie, McKenna 18.47 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 16 15 13 8 1 6 0 2 .471 4 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.27 11-15 48 26 12 1 1 169.0 195 130 99 92 115 32 4 20 .284 13 20 0 9 12
Opponents 4.03 15-11 46 26 12 7 1 167.1 189 106 75 52 142 20 4 14 .267 27 12 0 3 8



2020 Samford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Robertson, Grace 64 52 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cahoon, Merritt 23 19 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mayfield, Mekhi 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Robertson, Megan 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
18 Brzozoski, Ryan 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barnett, Emily 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
5 Parks, Laney 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dabbs, Grace 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gillespie, McKenna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 6 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Roberson, O'Neil 117 110 4 3 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jackson, Kathryn 111 94 14 3 .973 1 19 5 .792 2 2
3 Briskin, Amanda 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Swaney, Abby 25 10 14 1 .960 0 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Holcombe, Kolby 40 33 5 2 .950 1 8 2 .800 0 0
7 DeCelles, Taylor 19 3 15 1 .947 1 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Hinton, Whitney 91 46 38 7 .923 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shurbutt, Timberlyn 87 27 52 8 .908 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dorsett, Maddie 92 32 47 13 .859 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 King, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shoop, Kathryne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Spear, Lacey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Walters, Kailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 778 507 232 39 .950 25 28 8 .778 2 2
Opponents 731 506 175 50 .932 18 16 1 .941 4 0


